INFORMATION



1-8, Uchisaiwaicho 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8501 Japan TEL: 03-5511-5111

For Immediate Release June 5, 2003

Shinsei Bank to Open "Futakotamagawa Branch"

Tokyo (Thursday, June 5, 2003) – Shinsei Bank, Limited ("Shinsei Bank") announced today that it will open its "Futakotamagawa Branch" (commonly called the "Futakotamagawa Financial Center", Address: 2-23-2, Tamagawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo) on June 25 in front of Futakotamagawa Station on the Tokyu Denen-toshi Line.

Located on the way to the Tamagawa Takashimaya Shopping Center from the Futakotamagawa Station, the Futakotamagawa Financial Center is a convenient place for customers to do their banking while shopping. Because the Financial Center will be open until 7:00 pm, customers can also visit it on their way home from work. The ATM corner, available 24 hours a day 365 days a year, is equipped with personal computers for Internet transactions and IP phones directly connected to Shinsei Bank's Call Center. Using a combination of the latest technology, optimized processing and coordination with Shinsei's Call Center, Internet, and Operations Services Center, the Futakotamagawa Financial Center will offer the same high-quality products and services available at Shinsei's other Financial Centers.

With the opening of the Futakotamagawa Financial Center, Shinsei Bank will have 30 retail-banking locations in Japan, comprising 29 branches and 1 sub-branch. Shinsei always seeks to improve its user-friendly approach to banking that customers have come to know and appreciate, and to invite more customers by enhancing its network of Financial Centers.

Futakotamagawa Branch

Address: 2-23-2, Tamagawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo
Opening date: Wednesday, June 25, 2003, from 9:00am
Business hours: From 9:00 am to 7:00 pm on weekdays

(ATM services available 24 h/365 days)

Services provided: Comprehensive PowerFlex account transactions as well as

consulting services for asset management

Map to the Futakotamagawa Financial Center

Tamagawa Takashimaya Dept. South Bldg. Futakotamagawa SFC Tokyu Ooimachi Line To Jiyugaoka Tokyu Store Tokyu Store Futakotamagawa Sta.